
 
 

Mayor and Members of the City Council 

STAFF REPORT 
For the Meeting of April 22, 2024 

Title/Subject 

Resolution No. 2319 – First Amendment to IGA for IT Services with Morrow County 

Summary and Background 

Due to increased need for IT services within Morrow County, the current IGA will be modified 
to increase service hours to 52 hours per week with a new monthly payment of $27,040.00.  
This First Amendment to the IGA also includes a provision to increase the fees annually by an 
amount equal to the annual percentage change in the Western Region CPI, however, the 
amount shall be no lower than 2% and be capped at a maximum of 5%. 

Tie-In to Council Goals 

N/A 

Fiscal Information 

Increases payment to $27,040.00/month 

Alternatives and Recommendation 

Alternatives  

1. Adopt Resolution No. 2319 and attached First Amendment to the IGA without 
modification. 

2. Adopt Resolution No. 2319 and attached First Amendment to the IGA with minor 
modifications. 

3. Direct Staff to make major changes to Resolution No. 2319 and or the attached First 
Amendment to the IGA and return at a later date. 

Recommended Action/Motion 

Adopt Resolution No. 2319 and attached IGA without modification. 

Submitted By:  

Richard Tovey 


